iDVA Academy

Sarasota, Florida

Digital Visual Arts

ARTISTIC SKILLS & PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT

Programs

PROGRAM TUITION PACKAGE
ACADEMY YEAR 2014-2015

Fall Semester: August 26, 2014 thru January 17, 2015 | Spring Semester: January 21, 2015 thru June 6, 2015

ACADEMY YEAR
Elevation Academy focuses on academic
as well as personal development.

*The boarding package includes private school
tuition as well as standard boarding.

**Sports Academy tuition priced separately
and is detailed below.

POST-GRAD (COLLEGE 7 MO. PROGRAM) S 33,250 $24,500
HIGH (sth - 12th GRADE, 9 MO. PROGRAM)  $42,250 $31,000
MIDDLE (6th - 8th GRADE 9 MO. PROGRAM)  $22,250 $31000

Boarding packages includes breakfast, lunch & dinner | Non-Boarding does n ot include lunch,
but is available for an additional fee. Deposits & Fees detailed below are not included in
tuition unless otherwise specified.

ACEDEMIC TUITION
ELEVATION PREPARATORY ACADEMY

INTERNATIONAL DIGITAL VISUAL ARTS ACADEMY

ADDITIONAL COMPETITION, EQUIPMENT & INSURANCE FEE

INCLUDED

522,000
$2,500

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS

Working with individual students, we recognize that each one's needs are unique. We have designed our admissions
process to help identify and accommodate the needs of the individual. At Elevation Preparatory Academy, we provide
special English language classes to help pave each individual's path to reach their full potential. These classes may be

required for enrollment based on admissions evaluations.
More information can be found on the Needs, Deposits & Fees Detail

MEAL PLAN * MEAL PLAN IS INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING BOARDING LUNCH ONLY
STANDARD PLAN  (Boarding Student Plan is continental breakfast, lunch and dinner) (Non-Boarding Plan is lunch INCLUDED $1375.00

oriryy

STUDENT-ATHLETE HOUSING & UPGRADES

Standard shared rooms are included in boarding tuition. Upgrades are available (Private and Semi-Private rooms) - options
will fluctuate based on availability throughout the 2014-2015 school year. Pricing will be subject to change without notice;
please inquire for the latest pricing and availability.

TUITION FINANCING
We offer payment options including Tuition Payment Plans & Payment-In-Full options. This year we have added Tuition
Financing through PrepGATE, where you may obtain an education loan. Please inquire for more information.

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL TOLL FREE 1.941.371.0462

Note that prices are subject to change without notice. Please communicate directly with an Admissions Advisor for more information.




DEPOSITS & FEES DETAIL

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNERS

English Language Learner Program— Students enrolling at Elevation Preparatory Academy with less than an acceptable TOEFL score or entrance exam score
will be placed in supplemental English language program until their English competency tests at an acceptable level. Students usually take this program

until they test out and/or reach an acceptable level (program cost $1,200.00).

PAYMENT OPTIONS

PAY IN FULL: Complete balance of tuition, deposits & fees are due by August 1st, 2014 along with the Enrollment Agreement. Late payment fees apply.

50/50 PAYMENT PLAN: Financing charges of 5.0% on total tuition price applies. Payment one (1) is due August 1st, 2014 and will include 50% of SPORT &
ACADEMIC TUITION. Payment two (2) (final payment) is due December 1st.

PAYMENT FINANCING PLAN: Financing charges of 9.0% on total tuition price applies. To be paid in nine (9) installments throughout the year and TUITION
INSURANCE IS INCLUDED. For all payment options and programs. Payment one (1) is due August 1st, 2014 and will include 30% of SPORT & ACADEMIC TUITION.
Payments (2-9) are split into eight (8) equal installments and due the 1st of each month, starting September 1st and ending April 1st.

Other Tuition Financing Options Available: Inquire with a admissions advisor for information on the prepGATE Loan Program.

WHAT TUITION INSURANCE COVERS: Tuition Amount (excluding fees) in the event of Family Move, lliness or Sickness, Financial Problems, Job Loss, Death
of Parent or Student, Change of Objectives, Disciplinary Dismissal, Emotional Difficulties, & Scholastic Difficulties.

Tuition Insurance is included for all students attending any of the sports academies. The Tuition Insurance provides substantial assistance in meeting
your nancial obligation in case your child is forced to withdraw.

HOW TUITION INSURANCE WORKS: The tuition insurance is provided by A.W.G. Dewar Inc., a third party insurance carrier, and administered by Elevation
Preparatory Academy. Elevation Preparatory Academy will be named as the primary beneficiary and proceeds will go first to cover all unpaid balances. Any
remaining funds will be refunded to the parent/guardian/sponsor that paid the tuition. If a remaining balance exists, parents are responsible for the
outstanding amount. All aspects of the tuition insurance are subject to the terms of the contract with A.W.G. Dewar Inc.

DEPOSITS & FEES

Medical Deposit** $600
Property Damage Deposit** $500
Competition, Equipment & Insurance Fee (Non-refundable) $2,500
I-20 Processing Fee S$500
Graduation Fee (Seniors Only) $150
Tuition Insurance Included

** Refundable if not used and are required the same for both Full Academic Year & Single Semester Students

EXPLANATION OF PROGRAMS, FEES & DEPOSITS

ALL students are required to carry an Elevation Academy approved US health insurance card from a US health insurance company. In the event that
you DO NOT have an accepted US health insurance card, a minimum policy period will be required.

Medical Deposit — Used only for emergency medical purposes when health insurance or the credit card provided on the Consent for Treatment form
does not cover medical expenses or for whatever portion that is not covered by insurance, co-pay or when payment is required at time of visit.

Property Damage Deposit— Used to cover any and all property damages that might be caused by the student (either alone or with other students) to any
Elevation Preparatory Academy property.

Competition and Trining Gear Fee — at Elevation ACADEMY, school/sports have different requirements when it comes to competition & training gear, travel
expenses, etc. The Competition and Training Gear Fee can be used in conjunction with an individual Tournament Deposit. It is also used for the purpose of
the payment of tournament & travel expenses. This fee may vary by sport and must be paid before participation begins in any sport programming.

*Fee may vary by Grade Level. Inquire with your specific academy for more information.

NOTES

e McKay Scholarships are accepted for Florida residents
e Step Up for Students scholarships accepted for Florida residents

PREPABATOR
ACADEMY

Note that prices are subject to change without notice. Please communicate directly with a Admissions Advisor for more information.





